Biology of Neurodevelopmental Disorders:  Spring 2008
Coursemaster:  Karen Dixon, PhD, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Neurobiology


   Office: CIRC 329A, 996-4939, kdixon@uab.edu 

Course Website: http://circ-uab.infomedia.com/content.asp?id=104974
Syllabus:

1/10/08:
Topic: Normal CNS Development.  Lecturer: Jayne Ness, M.D., Dept. of Pediatrics 

(neurology)
1/17/08
Course overview, discussion of objectives, format, and grading criteria. 


Disability 101. Lecturer: Karen Dixon, PhD, Dept. of Neurobiology 
1/24/08
Topic: CNS Malformations (Spina Bifida)


Faculty Preceptor: Jayne Ness, MD, Dept. of Pediatrics (neurology)


jness@peds.uab.edu, 966-7850


Presenters: Chris Chapleau, Shane Kelly
1/31/08
Topic: Mental Retardation (Angelman Syndrome)


Faculty Preceptor: David Sweatt, PhD, Dept. of Neurobiology



dsweatt@uab.edu, 975-5196


Presenters: Michelle Amaral, Shay Hyman

2/7/08

Topic: Cerebral Palsy (Periventricular leukomalacia)


Faculty Preceptor: Brian Sims, Dept. of Pediatrics (neonatology)


bsimsmd@uab.edu, 975-5023


Presenters: Nicole Brossier, Elizabeth Lucas
2/14/08
Topic: Neurodegenerative Disorders (Batten’s Disease)


Faculty Preceptor: Leon Dure, MD, Dept. of Pediatrics (neurology) 




ldure@peds.uab.edu, 996-7858


Presenters: Aisha Dickerson, Donna Crabtree
2/21/08
Topic: Demyelinating Disorders (Pediatric MS)


Faculty Preceptor: Jayne Ness, MD, Dept. of Pediatrics (neurology)



jness@peds.uab.edu, 966-7850


Presenters: John Hammond, Lasonja Kennedy

2/28/08
Topic: Movement Disorders (Tourette syndrome)


Faculty Preceptor: Leon Dure, PhD, Dept. of Pediatrics



ldure@peds.uab.edu, 996-7858



Presenters: Donna Hill, Chris Chapleau

3/6/08

Topic: Epilepsy


Faculty Preceptor: John Hablitz, PhD, Dept. of Neurobiology


jhablitz@uab.edu, 934-0742


Presenters: Shay Hyman, Nicole Brossier

3/13/08
No Class – Spring Break

3/20/08
Topic:  Autism Spectrum Disorders


Faculty Preceptor:  Rajesh Kana, PhD, Dept. of Psychology



rkana@uab.edu, 934-3850


Presenters: Shane Kelly, Aisha Dickerson

3/27/08
Topic: Down Syndrome


Faculty Preceptor: Edward Lose, MD, Dept. of Genetics


elose@genetics.uab.edu, 934-9544


Presenters: Lasonja Kennedy, Michelle Amaral
4/3/08

Topic: Neuromuscular Disorders


Faculty Preceptor: Han Phan, MD, Dept. of Pediatrics (Neurology)


hphan@uab.edu, 996-7850



Presenters: Elizabeth Lucas, John Hammond


4/10/08
Topic: Metabolic Disorders (glutaric acidemia type 1)


Preceptor: Lane Rutledge, MD, Dept. of Clinical Genetics



Rutledge@uab.edu, 975-6389


Presenters: Donna Crabtree, Donna Hill

4/17/08
Short Class.  Discussion of Clinical experiences and course evaluation forms.
